
Over 13 Scoresheets GISGA 2011           

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Mixed     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 301 Laura Enevoldsen 6.50 0.00 6.35 7.55 20.40 60         

 302 Natasha Aron 8.85 8.90 8.25 8.90 34.90 23         

 303 Alisha Khanna 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.80 7.80 63         

 304 

Sophie DeVille de 
Goyet 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.05 7.05 64         

 305 Emilie Karlsson 0.00 8.70 8.80 0.00 17.50 61=         

   Total of top 4 15.35 17.60 23.40 31.30     0.00 13 87.65 13 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

BSN     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 306 Isabella Walker 8.10 7.20 8.00 8.05 31.35 50=         

 307 Helene Halloy 8.30 8.40 7.30 7.80 31.80 47         

 308 Kirsty Blythe 8.45 8.60 8.40 8.80 34.25 27         

 309 Erika de Leener 8.75 8.50 8.35 9.10 34.70 24         

 310 Iona Cumming 9.30 9.30 8.65 9.60 36.85 9         

   Total of top 4 34.80 34.80 33.40 35.55     32.85 3 171.40 5 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Wycombe Abbey     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 311 Cecelia Sara 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65         

 312 Fawn Ostrer 7.40 7.35 8.25 8.90 31.90 45=         

 313 Harriet Blackmore 8.35 8.30 8.35 9.20 34.20 28         

 314 Nadine Manji 8.35 9.15 8.75 8.90 35.15 19=         

 315 Francesca Hunter 8.55 9.00 8.60 9.35 35.50 17         

   Total of top 4 32.65 33.80 33.95 36.35     31.85 5 168.60 6 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

BSB'B'     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 316 Hannah Rosser 7.05 7.30 7.35 6.40 28.10 59         

 317 Emma Weighill 7.70 8.30 7.75 7.15 30.90 53         

 318 Rebecca Thumwood 6.80 7.20 7.15 7.90 29.05 57         

 319 Emily Budd 7.55 7.35 7.45 7.80 30.15 56         

 320 Valeria Bernuzzi 7.90 8.70 7.90 8.70 33.20 36         

   Total of top 4 30.20 31.65 30.45 31.55     26.55 12 150.40 12 



             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Haberdashers Askes'     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 321 Abbey Buttle 8.50 9.05 8.70 9.80 36.05 15         

 322 Alica Tymon-McEwan 9.35 8.95 8.25 9.15 35.70 16         

 323 Miriam Reason 9.35 8.85 8.75 9.25 36.20 13=         

 324 Laura Mullin 9.55 8.60 8.65 9.75 36.55 11         

 325 Eleanor Gregory 9.80 9.00 9.05 9.60 37.45 4         

   Total of top 4 38.05 35.85 35.15 38.40     33.30 2 180.75 2 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

St Catherine's     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 326 Arabella pearson 8.20 8.05 7.55 7.70 31.50 49         

 327 Francesca Tamblyn 7.85 7.70 7.75 7.10 30.40 55         

 328 Laura Daboo 7.55 7.50 7.85 8.05 30.95 52         

 329 Sarah Robson 8.20 8.20 8.25 9.15 33.80 33=         

 330 Jenny Crawford 8.55 8.50 8.70 9.25 35.00 22         

   Total of top 4 32.80 32.45 32.55 34.15     28.95 11 160.90 10 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Royal Masonic     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 331 Lavina Jury 8.50 8.00 8.80 8.55 33.85 32         

 332 Charlotte Michaels 9.15 9.10 8.70 9.30 36.25 12         

 333 Jessica Middleton 8.70 8.65 8.40 8.90 34.65 25         

 334 Amy Roberts 0.00 0.00 8.25 9.25 17.50 61=         

 335 Katie Bell 9.55 8.85 9.00 9.80 37.20 5         

   Total of top 4 35.90 34.60 34.90 37.25     32.35 4 175.00 3 

              

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Guildford High     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 336 Catherine Hargreaves 7.05 7.20 8.55 9.10 31.90 45=         

 337 Hannah Allchurch 9.10 9.10 8.75 9.25 36.20 13=         

 338 Alicia Hill 8.80 8.75 8.45 9.45 35.45 18         

 339 Annabel Sharp 9.00 9.15 8.85 9.80 36.80 10         

 340 Robyn Savage 7.65 7.70 8.70 9.40 33.45 35         

   Total of top 4 34.55 34.70 34.85 37.90     31.10 6 173.10 4 

             



 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Tormead     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 341 Rebecca Davidson 9.05 9.10 8.95 9.90 37.00 6         

 342 Rebecca Malynn 9.10 8.95 9.00 9.85 36.90 7=         

 343 Beth Andrew 9.90 9.40 9.10 9.90 38.30 1         

 344 Iola Theobold 9.55 9.05 9.30 10.00 37.90 2         

 345 Karis Kennedy 9.50 8.95 9.20 9.95 37.60 3         

   Total of top 4 38.05 36.50 36.60 39.75     35.55 1 186.45 1 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

BSB'A'     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 346 Emma Howsham 7.30 8.05 8.20 8.95 32.50 40=         

 347 Kate Howsham 7.65 7.75 8.45 9.10 32.95 37         

 348 Imogen Sackey 8.25 8.80 8.25 9.20 34.50 26         

 349 Libby Ward 8.80 8.25 7.90 8.85 33.80 33=         

 350 Anna Woodroofe 8.90 8.90 8.35 9.00 35.15 19=         

   Total of top 4 33.60 34.00 33.25 36.25     30.10 7 167.20 7 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Downe House     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 351 Emily Lyle 8.05 9.00 8.65 9.40 35.10 21         

 352 Kendall Nield 7.20 6.60 7.30 7.75 28.85 58         

 353 Linh Moran 7.90 7.50 8.15 9.00 32.55 39         

 354 adetoun Karunwi 8.40 8.25 8.25 9.20 34.10 29         

 355 Georgia Palfrey 8.70 8.50 8.25 8.50 33.95 30         

   Total of top 4 33.05 33.25 33.30 36.10     29.95 8 165.65 9 

             

 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

North London 
Collegiate     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 356 Deboragh Owen 7.00 6.75 8.50 9.40 31.65 48         

 357 Charlotte de Cock 8.00 8.50 7.65 7.90 32.05 44         

 358 Marla Gillow 7.45 7.85 8.05 7.25 30.60 54         

 359 Maya Williamson 7.55 8.20 8.45 8.60 32.80 38         

 360 Hannah Robinson 7.00 6.85 8.30 9.20 31.35 50=         

   Total of top 4 30.00 31.40 33.30 35.10     29.00 10 158.80 11 

             



 No. Competitor Name Set Vlt Vol Vlt Set Flr Vol Flr Total Indiv Group Routine  Team  

Kent College     Score Score  Score Score Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 361 Grace West 8.35 8.00 7.55 8.60 32.50 40=         

 362 Grace Spencer 7.55 7.40 8.50 9.00 32.45 42         

 364 Michelle Donnachie 7.60 7.10 8.45 8.95 32.10 43         

 365 Paige Clarkson 8.55 8.50 7.75 9.10 33.90 31         

 366 Candace Filbrandt 9.15 9.25 9.00 9.50 36.90 7=         

   Total of top 4 33.65 33.15 33.70 36.55     29.80 9 166.85 8 

 
 
 
 
Over 13 Team Positions 

   

School Score Position 

Tormead 186.45 1 

Haberdashers Askes' 180.75 2 

Royal Masonic 175.00 3 

Guildford High 173.10 4 

BSN 171.40 5 

Wycombe Abbey 168.60 6 

BSB'A' 167.20 7 

Kent College 166.85 8 

Downe House 165.65 9 

St Catherine's 160.90 10 

North London Collegiate 158.80 11 

BSB'B' 150.40 12 

Mixed 87.65 13 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Over 13 Individual Total Positions   

     

No Name School Score Position 

343 Beth Andrew Tormead 38.30 1 

344 Iola Theobold Tormead 37.90 2 

345 Karis Kennedy Tormead 37.60 3 

325 Eleanor Gregory Haberdashers Askes' 37.45 4 

335 Katie Bell Royal Masonic 37.20 5 

341 Rebecca Davidson Tormead 37.00 6 

342 Rebecca Malynn Tormead 36.90 7= 

366 Candace Filbrandt Kent College 36.90 7= 

310 Iona Cumming BSN 36.85 9 

339 Annabel Sharp Guildford High 36.80 10 

324 Laura Mullin Haberdashers Askes' 36.55 11 

332 Charlotte Michaels Royal Masonic 36.25 12 

323 Miriam Reason Haberdashers Askes' 36.20 13= 

337 Hannah Allchurch Guildford High 36.20 13= 

321 Abbey Buttle Haberdashers Askes' 36.05 15 

322 Alica Tymon-McEwan Haberdashers Askes' 35.70 16 

315 Francesca Hunter Wycombe Abbey 35.50 17 

338 Alicia Hill Guildford High 35.45 18 

350 Anna Woodroofe BSB'A' 35.15 19= 

314 Nadine Manji Wycombe Abbey 35.15 19= 

351 Emily Lyle Downe House 35.10 21 

330 Jenny Crawford St Catherine's 35.00 22 

302 Natasha Aron Mixed 34.90 23 

309 Erika de Leener BSN 34.70 24 

333 Jessica Middleton Royal Masonic 34.65 25 

348 Imogen Sackey BSB'A' 34.50 26 

308 Kirsty Blythe BSN 34.25 27 

313 Harriet Blackmore Wycombe Abbey 34.20 28 

354 adetoun Karunwi Downe House 34.10 29 

355 Georgia Palfrey Downe House 33.95 30 

365 Paige Clarkson Kent College 33.90 31 

331 Lavina Jury Royal Masonic 33.85 32 

329 Sarah Robson St Catherine's 33.80 33= 

349 Libby Ward BSB'A' 33.80 33= 

340 Robyn Savage Guildford High 33.45 35 



320 Valeria Bernuzzi BSB'B' 33.20 36 

347 Kate Howsham BSB'A' 32.95 37 

359 Maya Williamson North London Collegiate 32.80 38 

353 Linh Moran Downe House 32.55 39 

346 Emma Howsham BSB'A' 32.50 40= 

361 Grace West Kent College 32.50 40= 

362 Grace Spencer Kent College 32.45 42 

364 Michelle Donnachie Kent College 32.10 43 

357 Charlotte de Cock North London Collegiate 32.05 44 

312 Fawn Ostrer Wycombe Abbey 31.90 45= 

336 Catherine Hargreaves Guildford High 31.90 45= 

307 Helene Halloy BSN 31.80 47 

356 Deboragh Owen North London Collegiate 31.65 48 

326 Arabella pearson St Catherine's 31.50 49 

306 Isabella Walker BSN 31.35 50= 

360 Hannah Robinson North London Collegiate 31.35 50= 

328 Laura Daboo St Catherine's 30.95 52 

317 Emma Weighill BSB'B' 30.90 53 

358 Marla Gillow North London Collegiate 30.60 54 

327 Francesca Tamblyn St Catherine's 30.40 55 

319 Emily Budd BSB'B' 30.15 56 

318 Rebecca Thumwood BSB'B' 29.05 57 

352 Kendall Nield Downe House 28.85 58 

316 Hannah Rosser BSB'B' 28.10 59 

301 Laura Enevoldsen Mixed 20.40 60 

305 Emilie Karlsson Mixed 17.50 61= 

334 Amy Roberts Royal Masonic 17.50 61= 

303 Alisha Khanna Mixed 7.80 63 

304 Sophie DeVille de Goyet Mixed 7.05 64 

311 Cecelia Sara Wycombe Abbey 0.00 65 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Over 13 GROUP SEQUENCE 
GISGA 2011  

School 
Synchro 

12 
Composition 

12 
Execution 

12 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final Score Position Comments 

Tormead 10.4 10.25 10.9 4 35.55   35.55 1   

Haberdashers 10.5 9.3 9.8 4 33.6 0.3 33.3 2   

BSN 10.1 9.15 9.6 4 32.85   32.85 3   

Royal Masonic 10 8.75 9.6 4 32.35   32.35 4   

Wycombe Abbey 10 8.05 9.8 4 31.85   31.85 5   

Guildford High 9.9 7.85 9.85 4 31.6 -0.5 31.1 6 move not as tariff sheet 

BSB A 9.3 8.25 8.55 4 30.1   30.1 7   

Downe House 10.6 6.15 9.2 4 29.95   29.95 8   

Kent College 8.6 7.85 9.35 4 29.8   29.8 9 missing flic 

North London 
Collegiate 

8.8 8.1 8.1 4 29   29 10   

St Catherine's 9.6 6.95 8.4 4 28.95   28.95 11   

BSB B 7.8 6.45 8.3 4 26.55   26.55 12   

 


